

BID TABULATION
FREEDOM TOWNSHIP FY 2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
FREEDOM TOWNSHIP, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO
August 6, 2019

| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc. | | Gerken Paving, Inc. | | The Shelly Company | | Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc. | |
|-------------------------|---|----------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LUMP | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2 | REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 |
| 3 | EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT | 998 | CY | \$20.00 | \$19,960.00 | \$30.00 | \$29,940.00 | \$40.00 | \$39,920.00 | \$29.00 | \$28,942.00 |
| 4 | SUBGRADE COMPACTION | 3422 | SY | \$1.00 | \$3,422.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,422.00 | \$1.25 | \$4,277.50 | \$0.30 | \$1,026.60 |
| 5 | 302 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE | 194.4 | CY | \$156.00 | \$30,326.40 | \$150.00 | \$29,160.00 | \$145.00 | \$28,188.00 | \$168.00 | \$32,659.20 |
| 6 | 304 - AGGREGATE BASE | 761 | CY | \$32.00 | \$24,352.00 | \$60.00 | \$45,660.00 | \$52.50 | \$39,952.50 | \$45.00 | \$34,245.00 |
| 7 | TACK COAT, NON-TRACKING TACK, AS PER PLAN | 2112 | GAL | \$3.00 | \$6,336.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,224.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,224.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,224.00 |
| 8 | 411 - STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE | 260 | CY | \$40.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$57.00 | \$14,820.00 | \$70.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$72.00 | \$18,720.00 |
| 9 | 422 - SEAL COAT, AS PER PLAN | 3808 | GAL | \$4.00 | \$15,232.00 | \$3.75 | \$14,280.00 | \$3.60 | \$13,708.80 | \$3.85 | \$14,660.80 |
| 10 | 422 - COVER AGGREGATE (#8 WASHED STONE), AS PER PLAN | 176 | TONS | \$30.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$35.00 | \$6,160.00 | \$29.00 | \$5,104.00 | \$36.00 | \$6,336.00 |
| 11 | 441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURF. COURSE, PG64-22, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN (448) | 1220 | CY | \$164.00 | \$200,080.00 | \$157.00 | \$191,540.00 | \$170.00 | \$207,400.00 | \$176.50 | \$215,330.00 |
| 12 | 441 - ASPHALT CONC. SCRATCH COURSE, PG64-22, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN (448) | 173 | CY | \$164.00 | \$28,372.00 | \$157.00 | \$27,161.00 | \$185.00 | \$32,005.00 | \$212.00 | \$36,676.00 |
| 13 | 30" STORM SEWER EXTENSION TO NEW CATCH BASIN | 1 | LUMP | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 14 | ODOT NO. 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 15 | EXISTING SEWER REPAIR, 12" AND UNDER (CONTINGENCY) | 10 | EA | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$115.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$600.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 16 | EXISTING SEWER REPLACEMENT, 12" AND UNDER (CONTINGENCY) | 100 | FT | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$8.00 | \$800.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$14.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 17 | EXCAVATION FOR UNDERCUT AND BASE REMOVAL (CONTINGENCY) | 50 | CY | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$13.00 | \$650.00 |
| 18 | STONE FOR UNDERCUT BACKFILL AND BASE REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY) | 50 | CY | \$36.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$43.00 | \$2,150.00 |
| 19 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS | 990 | SY | \$40.00 | \$39,600.00 | \$36.00 | \$35,640.00 | \$14.00 | \$13,860.00 | \$29.00 | \$28,710.00 |
| 20 | VIDEO RECORDING OF SURFACE CONDITIONS | 1 | LUMP | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,566.00 | \$1,566.00 | \$1,556.00 | \$1,556.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 21 | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 22 | RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$20,625.00 | \$20,625.00 |
| 23 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL | 1 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 24 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,910.00 | \$3,910.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| Total Amount Bid | | | | | \$427,010.40 | | \$444,523.00 | | \$475,505.80 | | \$477,379.60 |